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Percentage Percentage 
- change change 

Item 1975 1974' - Variation 1975 1974 - /ariation 
propor- propor- 

tionnelle tionnelle 

Load traffic loaded - Total - Charges completes .. 300,161 331,434 - 	9.4 18,882,782 20,241,795 - 	6.7 
lu-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail .. 	 . ... 53,935 230,425 - 	76.6 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargées ... ... 18,936,717 20,472,220 - 	7.5 
Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 

43,293 55,842 - 	22.3 1,907,726 2,141,872 - 	10.9 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
. 	.. ... 20,844,643 22,614,092 - 	7.8 

Major commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
accroissements et décroissements, par marchandise: 

23,391 8,709 + 168.6 1,496,900 588,502 + 154.4 
22,546 16,098 + 	40.1 2,000,924 1,433,540 + 	39.6 

marchandises 	transportées 	.............................. 

656 1,200 - 	45.4 49,825 115,725 - 	56.9 
1,880 5,047 - 	62.8 86,593 272.884 - 	68.3 

Wheat 	- 	814 	............................................ 

5,700 14,421 - 	60.5 232,644 717,660 - 	67.6 

Year-to-date - Chiffres cumulatifs 

2,783,241 3,082,797 - 	9.7 168,537,415 180,367,080 - 	6.6 Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges complItes ... 

branchements 	sméricains 	.............................. 

Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 1,269,075 1,764,826 - 	28.1 
All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises charg8es ... ... 169,806,490 182,131,906 - 	6.8 
Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 

Coal 	- 	Charbon 	......................................... 

385,256 536,216 - 	28.2 16,877,066 22,280,339 - 	24.3 

Phosphate rock - Roche phosphatée 	......................... 
Pulpwood - Bois 	do 	pulpe 	................................ 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 

Pulpwood chips - Copeaux de bois I pEte 	................. 

... 186,683,556 204,412,245 - 	8.7 

Major commodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
accroissements et décroissenients, par marchandise: 

branchements américains 	........................... 

178,435 130,168 + 	37.1 15,290,470 11,148,043 + 	37.2 

marchandises 	transport4ea 	............................. 

Copper-nickel ores - Minerais de cuivre-nickel 63,955 54,453 + 	17.4 4,769,011 3,945,465 + 	20.9 
Sand, gravel and crushed stone - Sable, gravier et 

Coal 	- 	Charbon 	...................................... 

65,134 85,664 - 	24.0 4,848,854 6,435,440 - 	24.7 pierre 	concassée 	.................................. 
3 6 , 9 9 7  50,667 - 	27.0 2,045,347 2,759,804 25.9 Pulpwood - Bois 	de 	pulpe 	............................. 

Pulpwood chips - Copeaux de bois I pEte 	............. 99,097  131,189 24.5 4,777,79G 6,687,663 - 	28.6 

i.e.d tigures. - Nombres rectlfiês. 

SEPTEMBER - 1975 - SEPTEMBRE 

The volume of freight :loaded during the month 	 Le volume de marchandisea chargées au cours du mom 
under review decreased by 7.5% to 18.9 million tons 	 l'8tude a diminu8 de 7.5 % 1 18.9 millions de tonnes par rap- 
from the 1974 period. CumulatiMe loadings decreased 	 port I la pEriode correspondante de 1974. Le chiffre cumu- 
6.81 to 169.8 million tons. Highulights are as follows: 	latif de chargements a diminué de 6.8 1 1 169.8 millions de 

tonnes. Un sommaire est donné ci-aprls: 

Crs - Wamon 	 Tons - Tonnes 
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TABLE 1. Revenue FreiBbt Loaded on Lines in Canada ding the Hoeti. 
Sptemb.r 1975 

V 
• 	 Total - 

. 	 . 	•: 	-, . 	: Division Eat 

Septsber - 1975 - Septembre September - 1974 - Spteabre Septonber - 1975 - Septonbre Codtty 	• 	- 	. 	-V. 	• 

No. 
Cars - Wagons Tons - Tousles Cars - Vega,. Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

1 

V  t 

Wheat 23,91 1,496.900 8,709 588.502 1,175 82,820 
2 Other grain • 12.743 736267 8,917 527,997 566 44,081 
3 Grain 	prodorta 	•..•••.•.••.•.•.........•...•....•....•..• 3.540 151,480 3,055 108,825 1,81 72.532 
4 Potatoes 	...................... ,.,••.•..•.•.•..•••.,.•,•.• 177 4,751 231 5.809 177 4,751 
S Other vegetables, 	iresh and frozen •.••.•.••.••.••.•.•• 55 1,793 543 4,049 52 1,718 
6 Fr.tta, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	•..•..•...•..•...•..........• 106 3.107 139 3,586 48 1,218 
7 Other agricultural 	pro&cts 	•......•......•..•...•.....•.. 1,549 73,981 1,690 81.241 505 17,849 
a Livestock 	................ , .... , .......................... 844 24825 873 17,282 36 636 
9 Keats, 	fresh 	and 	Eroten 	•.....,..,...•..•........•..••..• 901 25,188 1,131 27,472 166 3.034 

10 Othar seats, fish and packing house prod..cta (edible) • 283 6,811 343 8,157 239 5,137 
11 Other animal products • 204 7,671 219 8,872 93 2,482 
12 Coal 	•....................................., 22.546 2,000.924 16,098 1.433.540 3,952 241,492 
13 Potash .................................................... 5 ,1 97  469,806 7,583 711,737 - - 
14 3,1 6 3 255,374 5.495 463.913 7 540 
15 55,802 5,316,575 59.969 5,771.791 48.883 4,813, 522 
16 Copper ores and roncontr.tee 	.... . ........................ 2,750 181.657 3.601 242,328 670 49,439 
17 Copper-nickel ores and contentrates 	...................... 6,915 502,824 6.024 437,002 6.643 485,142 
18 Lead and zinc ores and concentrates 	.. .................... 4,566 255,438 4,702 272,316 1.499 104,012 
19 165 

. 
9,691 309 18,465 157 9.289 

2A 
Other ores and concentrates ............................... 

2,362 201,718 3,432 296,377 2.362 201.718 
20 9,112 653,937 11,017 811,441 7.450 531,671 
21 5, 11 5 449,723 4,756 423,469 4,378 387,788 
22 2,512 191,459 2,694 211,131 2,018 155,677 
23 1,346 53,550 2,501 100,157 741 35,427 
24 6 56  49,825 1,200 115,725 - - 
25 

Phosphate rock ............................................ 
903  61,335 911 69,887 670 45,558 

26 3, 103  200,914 3,994 254,964 2,102 148,286 
27 ter 	........... . ....................................... 9,371 421,672 11,986 546,351 1,301 65,177 
28 1 , 858  84,558 1,947 82,698 488 20.186 
29 

Other mine products ....................................... 

1 , 880  86,593 5,067 272,884 1,517 69,606 
30 5 , 700  

. 

232,644 14,421 717,660 5,121 204,057 
31 3,263 161,415 6,441 271,324 2.284 106,615 
32 1,474 86,433 2,009 108,374 1,052 63,100 
33 5,5.45 315,378 7,523 433,499 4,295 250,0',) 
34 

Salt 	...................................................... 

635 35,168 533 30,468 550 30.541  
35 

Alominom - Primary and manufactured ....................... 
973 43,770 1,011 54,032 887 39,70 

36 Non-ferrous metals, n.e.a. - Primary and manufattured 	... 1,056 67,868 874 63,392 561 36,40' 
37 2,851 158.243 3,620 191,867 2.035 113, 
38 1,145 60,259 1,587 45,400 816 28.46 
39 Passenger automobiles 	........ ... ......................... 4,150 109,517 4,034 83,668 3,766 99,24 
40 

Slph.r ................................................... 

2,064 47,537 1,603 27,507 2,042 47,0 
41 

Iron ore and concentrates (Intl. pelleta) ................. 

683 17,060 1,048 17,639 660 16,41' 
42 

Agricultural imapinta and parto ......................... 
Other motor vehicles ...................................... 13 1  3409 186 4,201 113 2.712 

43 

Alomina, bauxite and other alominom ores .................. 

Vehicle 	parts 	.............. . ............................. 4,115 130,723 4,186 109,775 4,068 129.317 
44 

Sand, gravel and crushed stone ............................ 

Gasoline 	............................ . .................... 3,090 584,892 3,257 194,115 1,366 78,511 
45 

Gypama, 	crude ............................................. 
Cement, natural and portland .............................. 

4 ,924 283,291 5.907 341.847 3,737 209.972 
46 

Asbestos, crude ........................................... 

4,047 275,701 3,321 226,849 734 56,901 
47 Other refined petrolemza products .......................... 2,149 116,682 2,394 128,589 1,632 85.223 
48 

P1y.00d ................................................... 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................... . ........... 1,046 95,022 812 74,883 813 76,466 
49 

Pulpwood .................................................. 
Pulpwood chips ............................................ 

Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... 

439 37.494 615 55,141 43 2,193 
50 

Logs, poles and other forest products ..................... 
Coke 	...................................................... 

Salt cake (sodimsu ucmlphate) 	................................ 
Gases other than petroleman ................................. 875 54,415 1,128 73,047 615 37,701 

51 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

3,292 203,483 4.054 231,716 2,564 150.356 
52 4,673 276,932 6,454 395,298 3,352 192,867 
53 

Machinery and parts ....................................... 

7, 005 389,691 8,605 466,329 6,455 358,516 
54 

Freight automobiles ....................................... 

Fuel oil 	.................................................. 

1,631 66,396 1,944 77,303 1,486 58,629 
55 

Scrap and waste metals .................................... 

1,933 69,496 2.708 94,027 1,503 50,463 
56 2,135 50,996 2,569 47,256 1,698 41.163 
57 4,149 157.174 4.297 163,318 3,454 125,670 
58 684  41,666 701. 39,307 657 40.406 
59 

Sugar ..................................................... 
Beverages ................................................. 852 25,634 1,630 49,027 620 14,934 

60 

Liquified petroleom gas ................................... 

Other chemicals and acids ................................. 
Woodpulp 	.................................................. 

3,377  119,396 3,642 111,931 2,691 96,414 
62 

Newsprint paper ........................................... 
Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 

Animal 	and poultry 	feed 	............................. . .... 1,269 56.808 1,571 72,169 875 36,175 
63 242  13.308 206 11,374 78 3.369 
64 

Building materials ........................................ 

1,166  29,494 1,150 27,357 985 21.993 
65 

Paper other than newsprint ................................ 

2,356  156,762 2,502 149,890 1,369 86,329 
66 

Packaging containers (not C.O.F.C. containers) ............ 

Vegetable oils ............................................ 

11,171 291.583 13,015 327.499 9,395 236,749 
67 

Plastic and cellulose products ............................ 
Fertilizers (excluding potash) ............................ 

7,709 158,353 13.330 344,318 6,882 143,159 
68 C.O.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback)(2) .. 3,869 70,066 7,013 205.763 3,633 64,738 
69 T.O.F.G. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic (piggybatk)(2) 	.... 9.180 228,176 10,971 236,708 5,801 141,827 

.

.

.

. 

. 

300,161 

. 

18.882.782 331,434 20,241,795 180.214 11.180,802 A 

Dairy and other food products ............................. 

Manuiactured and mlacellaneous goods ......................
Pool car traffic(l) 	....................................... 

. •. 53,935 ... 230,625 ... 37,193 70 Non-carload (l.cl., emqmress, etc.) traffic loaded 
B Receipts from United States connections ................... 43,293 1,907,726 55.842 2,141,872 33.405 1.415.910 

.. 20,844,443 ... 22,614,092 ... 12,633.905 C 

Total carload traffic loaded ............................ 

54,502 1,991,525 49,849 3.260,690 21.870 1.347,801 1) 
E 9,962 191,922 15.355 374,389 6,957 122,137 
F 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

13,753 319.717 17.790 371,167 8,828 195,520 
C 

Interchanges between Canadian carriera ....................

C.O.F.C. and LO.F.C. included in "Receipts from U.S. 2,290 51.982 2,991 73,609 1,289 41,076 

Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) .............
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) ............... 

connectiems" (all plans). 

(1) Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
(2) fmmcludea plan It piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 abouC. Plan 11 refers to the piggyback movement of traIlers or cont.i'. 

which are operated by the railway Itself and which normally carries rail-billed freight. 	 Is 
(3) Includes all C.O.F.C. or T.O.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
gvi5d figures. 

Not.: No. 61 intentionally omitted. 

. 

. 
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I.E AU 1. ChargmntS do marchandisea payantes au Canada en 
aepteebre 1975 

. 	.1 	............• - 	 WeOtC 	Dlvis&oc 

Division Eat Division Ovest 

Usignotion 

RO 

Septenber - 1974 - Septeebre Septenber - 1975 - Septombre September - 1974 - Septanbro 

Care - Wagon Tons - T0000s Cars - Wagons Tons - Tosses Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

1,272 97,671 22,216 1,414,O 7437 490831 B1 	....................................................... 

643 47459 12,177 692,286 8,274 480.579 2 

1,661 52.724 1,709 78.948 1.394 56101 3 

231 5.809 -. - - - 4 

125 3,212 3 75 18 837 5 

59 1,550 58 1.989 80 2,036 6 

637 28,211 1044 56.132 1.053 53,030 7 

76 1,551 808 24,189 797 15731 8 

266 4,991 735 22.154 871 22491 9 

269 6,266 44 1.674 74 1,891 10 

96 2622 111 5.189 123 6.250 ii 

4,267 256,875 18,594 1,759,432 11831 1,176.665 12 

11 810 5.197 469,806 7572 710.927 

Viandea 	fratches et 	congelêeo 	............................... 

13 

18 1,191 3156 254,8114 5,477 462,722 14 

53,217 5,260,906 6,919 503,053 6,752 510.885 

Antres 	prodnito 	de 	rUgne 	animal 	............................ 

MineraL ci conconcrés do icr (y compria 	lea boulattro) 	.. . . 15 

1.146 79,473 2,080 132,218 2,455 162.855 16 

5.815 422,400 272 17,682 209 14,602 17 

2,131 150,111 3,067 151,426 2,571 122.205 

Astres 	cdréslea 	............................................. 

18 

298 17,701 8 402 11 764 

Prodsits 	edrdnliers 	......................................... 
Pcaaoes 	do 	terre 	............................................. 

19 

3,432 296,377 - - - - 

Autres 	iegtsneo 	frais 	cC congelde 	............................ 
Fruits 	frais 	ci 	zongeido 	.................................... 

Mlncrais cC coscentrds de cuivre-nickel 	.................... 

Ahanine, bacuite ci sutres minerals d'als,miniam ........... 

7.366 530,834 1,662 122.266 3,651 280.607 

Autres 	produits 	agricolea 	................................... 
Bdtail 	...................................................... 

Minerals ci concentrds do plub 	at de cisc 	................. 
Anirea 	minerals 	or 	concenirda 	.............................. 

26 

4.098 369,209 737 61.935 618 54,260 

Astres viandes 	poissons et 00500rves ccaeac1b1es .......... 

21 

1,738 132,532 494 35.782 956 78,599 

Charbon 	.................................................... 

25 

1,918 82,920 605 18,123 583 17,237 

PoLonse 	.................................................... 
Soufre 	..................................................... 

27 
- - 656 49,925 1,200 115,725 

Plincrais ci 	cvnceetrds 	do cuivre 	........................... 

24 

758 58,146 233 15,777 153 11,741 Sd. 	....................................................... 25 

2,749 190,810 1,001 52,628 1,245 64,154 20 

1,801 80,361 8,070 356,495 10,185 465,990 27 

340 12,945 1,370 64,372 1,607 69.753 29 

3,255 152,048 363 16,987 1,792 120,836 29 

7,340 291,544 579 26,587 7,081 426,116 

Sable, 	gravier ci pierre concassde 	.......................... 
GYVSO 	brut 	.................................................. 

3€ 

2,235 87,928 979 54.800 4,206 183,396 

Ciment 	naturel 	ci 	Portland 	.................................. 
Mniante 	brut 	................................................ 

31 

I 	17 80.465 422 23,333 496 27,909 

ioche 	phosphaide 	............................................ 
.. 

35 
- LI 567,126 1.250 65,319 1,410 66,373 

Autres 	produits 	miniers 	..................................... 
lois 	d'oeuvre 	............................................... 

3? 
• 24,204 85 6,619 106 6,246 

Contre-plaquA 	............................................... 

30 

39,226 86 4,062 244 14,806 35 

55,506 495 31,462 130 7,886 39 

138,218 816 44,670 1,024 53,629 37 
I. 	'. 35.299 329 11,811 333 10,101 39 

74,748 384 10,271 570 8,920 39 
1,590 27,310 22 447 13 197 4€ 

976 16,097 23 650 72 1,562 41 
143 3,414 18 692 43 787 

lois 	b 	pIle 	................................................. 
Copeaux 	de 	bois 	S 	pbte 	...................................... 

45 
4,135 108,826 47 1,406 51 949 4? 
1,486 87,448 1,724 116,381 1,771 106,667 44 
4,433 214,313 1,187 73,319 1,474 87,534 

Silica, 	poteaux ci autres produita 	foreatiera 	............... 

45 
552 36,957 3,313 218,800 2.789 189,892 

Coke 	........................................................ 
Per 	ci acier - primsiree 	St 	ouvrfe 	........ . ... . ... . ..... .... 

Machines 	ci 	pilces 	.......................................... 

49 
2,097 112,862 517 31.459 297 15,727 

Voitures 	particulilrea 	...................................... 
Vdhicules 	utilitaires 	...................................... 

PiSces 	do 	vdhiculca 	........................................ 

47 
731 68,124 233 18,556 81 6,759 

Allnuinitsu - primsire 	ci 	ouvrd 	............................... 
Cuivre 	- prinaire 	ci 	ouvrd 	.................................. 

49 
45 3,161 396 35,301 570 51,980 

lIftaus non ferrous, 	n.d.a. - primairea ci ouvrda 	............ 
Debris 	ci 	decheta 	do 	noltsus 	................................. 

49 
756 46,464 260 16,714 372 26,583 

Machines 	sgricolos 	ci 	piceu 	............................... 

5€ 
3.055 177,748 726 53,127 999 75,968 

M,tres 	vdhiruieu 	automobiles 	............................... 

Aclde 	suliurique 	............................................ 

51 
3,040 170,657 1,321 84,065 3.414 224,641 

Salignon 	(sulfate 	do 	aodias) 	................................ 

55 
6,895 366,255 550 31,175 1,710 100,074 

Essence 	.................................................... 
Macout 	..................................................... 

57 
1.655 65,526 145 7.767 289 11,777 

Car 	de 	pfirole 	liquefies 	................................... 
Asires 	ddriv4n 	raffinfs 	du pitrole 	......................... 

54 
1,654 50,969 430 19,033 1,054 43,058 

Gao 	astres 	que 	do 	pCtrole 	................................... 

55 
2.041 38,695 437 9.833 528 8,561 

Autrea 	produits chimiquos 	et acidas 	......................... 
PIte 	do 	bois 	................................................ 

59 
3,357 117,401 695 31,504 940 45,917 

Papier 	journal 	............................................... 

57 
568 33.586 27 1,260 133 5,721 

Carton, 	carton 	bole 	ci 	carton 	dur 	........................... 

59 
1,178 32,882 232 10,700 452 16,145 

papier autre quo 	le papier 	journal 	.......................... 
Conteneurn 	(autrea quo pour rail-route) 	..................... 
Materiaux 	de 	construction 	................................... 
lucre 	....................................................... 

59 
2,688 86,193 686 22,982 954 25,738 6€ 

906 34,821 394 20,653 665 37,348 65 
74 5,289 164 9,939 132 8,185 6? 

982 20,026 181 7,501 168 7,331 64 
1.268 66,620 995 70,433 1.234 83,270 65 

11,074 265,096 1,776 54,034 1,981 62,403 

Ailments 	pour animaus ci 	volaille 	.......................... 
sullen 	vdgftules 	........................................... 

69 
12,310 328,751 827 15.194 1,020 15,567 

Produits 	on plostique 	at 	an cellulose 	...................... 
Engrais 	(aanf 	is 	porsoso) 	.................................. 

65 
6,576 190,294 436 5,528 437 7.469 C.0.F.C. - Conteneura sur wagons plato 	(rail-route)(2) 	.... 69 
6,167 144,793 3,379 86,354 4,824 1 	91,915 

Boinuons 	.................................................... 
Produits 	laitioru or astrea produtto oliamntoteea 	.......... 

Total, 	charges 	cceeplbtes 	................................ 

69 

7€ 

208,338 12,508,517 119,947 7,701,980 123,096 7,733,278 

187,786 ... 16,742 ... 62,639 
45,652 1,698,228 9,888 491,816 10,190 443,644 

Prodsita 	ouvECs 	ci 	divers 	.................................. 
Trofic 	de merchandises 	en cosasus(l) 	........................ 

T.0.F.C. - Beasorquea our wagons plata 	(ruil-route)(2) 	...... 

Trafic de detail 	(tarifo groode ci petite vitesee) 	......... 
Arrivages des ombranchemente aiedricaino ..................... 

Echanges entre 	transporteura ranadiena 	.................... 

B 

C 14,394,531 ... 8,210,538 ... 8,219.561 

38,255 2,659,192 12,632 643.724 11,594 601.498 
11,679 293,581 3,005 69,785 3,676 80,808 Total dos rhargomenta do contescura our wagons plats(3) 	... 
11,325 248.948 4,925 124,197 6,465 122,219 

Total general, ,narchandiaes 	tranaporidea ............... 

Total den chargements de rmnorquen our wagons plats(3) .... P 
1.985 60.004 1.001 10,906 1.006 13.605 Partie des "Arrivagos des embranchmsents omdricains" qsi t 

constitue is trsfic conieneura et rmaorquea our wagons 
plots - tous los plans. 

• 	 rafic des saloons d'enpddition ci des groupements d'expdditeurs. 	 - 
mn Is trafir rail-route do pian 11. aitribud directenent ens rodeo 1 5 67 at 70 ci-dessus, Le plan 11 a trait su mouvement rail-route des remorquea mu 
•,nteneurn qui mont exploitfs par les chenins do for St qui nor,nalement tranopurtent des merchandises facturdea par Ic chemin do fer. 
niiinprend l'ensemble do trafic conteneurs of remorques sur wagons plots, charges salon toss lea plans. 

-il (frog n'ayant p55 lieu de figurer. 
Sombreu rectlilda. 

lots: La nusséro 61 a etC nods I dessein. 

. 

. 
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Table 2. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada fr 
January 1 to September 30, 1975 

I:usLeri 	I)LVL' I!fl 

Total - 
Division_Ent 

Year-to-date 1975 Year-to-date 1974 Year-to-date 1975 Codity 

Total comulatif 1975 Total conulatif 	1974 Total Csmattf 1975 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes !2.L 

1 Wheat 	.................................................... 186,286 11.856,142 191,113 12,292,692 12182 847,548 
2 109,523 6,354,122 101,627 5,961.134 4,742 338,608 
3 32 , 208 1,357,594 29,036 1,061,387 17.407 715.627 
4 8, 198 231,506 8,501 235,480 8,175 230,803 
5 946 27.259 1,224 33.209 851 24.019 
6 1 , 307 

.. 

45.252 1.946 54,559 721 23,807 
7 14 , 474 644.057 15,190 702,701 5486 184,158 
8 4 , 851 120,733 5,517 104,969 217 3,806 
9 8,620 225,036 9,117 217,118 1,925 36.6.45 

10 Other meats, fish and packing house products (edible) 	.. 2,681 65,419 3,154 71,280 2,288 52.048 
11 

Other 	grain 	............................................... . 

Grain 	products 	............................................ .. 

2,490 89956 2,424 90,824 1,228 29.974 
12 

Potatoes 	.................................................. ... 

Other vegetables, 	fresh and frozen 	........................ ..... 

Coal 	..................................................... 178,435 15,290470 130,168 11,148,043 46,464 2.785,660 
13 

Frottn, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

63,489 5,941,413 80,821 7,501,230 8 633 
14 40,114 3,384,998 47,453 4,034,742 351 11,491 
15 412,098 38,680,487 442,488 40,997,333 366,129 35.242,686 
16 

Other 	agricultural 	products 	............................... .. 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Potash 	.................................................... . 

Copper 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................. 28,518 

.. 

1,965,440 34,387 2,348,552 7,181 525, 783 
17 

Meats, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	................................... ... 

Sulphur 	................................................... . 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(md. 	pellets) 	................. 

63,955 4,769,011 54.453 3,945,465 61,621 4,596,189 
18 

Other 	animal 	productn 	..................................... ... 

41,367 2,388,147 41,049 2,682,199 15,139 1,068.446 
19 Other 	ores 	and 	concentrates 	. ............... .............. 1,589 98,066 2,854 178,973 1,483 91.209 
2A 22,820 

. . 

1,952,837 25,219 2,132,517 22749 1,948,371 
20 Sand, 	gravel 	and 	crushed 	stone 	. .......................... 65,134 4,848,854 85,664 6,435,440 45,746 3,361,843 
21 

Copper-nickel 	ores 	and concentrates 	....................... .. 

34,445 3,063,499 37,685 3,317,255 29,394 2,632,824 
22 

load 	and 	nine 	ores 	and 	concentraten 	....................... . 

Cement, 	natural 	and 	portland 	.................. . .......... 

... 

16,105 1,316,784 17,740 1,454,764 12,181 998,533 
23 

Alumina, 	baunite and other alaminum ores 	... ............ ... .. 

14,823 566,802 21,831 895,613 9,034 397.492 
24 8,860 804,850 7,878 746,683 16 1,128 
25 9,883 758,762 9,770 753,901 7,694 606,229 
26 25,673 1,612,350 34,612 2,204,244 15,941 1,117.344 
27 108,843 4,767,307 133,641 5,764,214 12.953 639,173 
28 22, 253 979,774 22,032 948,704 4.042 169,276 
29 Pulpwood 	.................................................. 36,997 2,045,347 50,667 2,759,804 24,597 1,274,300 
30 Pulpwood 	chips 	............................ ... ............ 99,097 4,777.790 131,189 6,687,663 51,285 1,984,323 
31 52, 184 2,396,719 63,856 2,741,731 20,228 914,742 
32 Coke 	...................................................... 12,842 742,706 18,449 1,030,445 8,269 475,38. 
33 60,078 3,359,250 69,250 4,018,175 50,132 2,813,591 
34 

Gypuen, 	crude 	............................................. .. 

4,337 

.. 

240,163 4,427 240,155 3,565 195, 21 
35 

Asbestos, 	crude 	........................................... .. 

Aluminum - Primary and manufactured ....................... 
9,053 

... 

399,162 9,152 477,192 8,244 352,51 
36 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ .. 

Salt 	...................................................... .. 

Copper - Primary and manufactured .........................
Non-ferrous metals, c.e.o. - Primary and manufactured . 9,315 608,463 11,522 737,563 4,971 315,63 

37 26,488 1,452,072 28,363 1.521,386 18, 218 1,013, 80 
38 11,366 376,089 12,928 374,715 7,807 252,201 
39 37,514 

. 

962,537 41,319 877,683 33,447 883,95 ,  
40 

Other 	nine 	products 	....................................... .. 

Lumber 	.................................................... 

18,954 426,734 16,063 288.982 18,663 417,331 
41 

Plywood 	................................................... . 

10,205 237,880 9,973 173,076 9,537 223,700 
42 Other motor sehicles 	...................................... 1,725 45,495 1.922 41,493 1,486 39,042 
43 33,299 992,510 34,702 842,051 32,942 984,302 
44 

Freight 	.sstnnoblleu 	....................................... 

28,417 1,704,834 29,639 1,755,837 13,429 780,860 
45 

Scrap and waste metaln 	.................................... 

56,943 3,391,388 64,378 3,674,622 42,618 2,483,170 
46 

Machinery and parts 	....................................... 
Passenger 	automobiles 	..................................... 

Fuel 	oIl 	.................................................. 
36,133 2,492,195 37,695 2,653.238 5.208 365.849 

47 19,729 1,078,826 19,545 1,013,491 15,928 855,443 
48 10. 151 938,976 10,077 925,612 8,423 798,020 
49 Salt cake 	(sodium nulphate) 	............................... 4,789 408,979 6,366 546,277 471 26,730 
50 

Logs, poles and other forest productu ..................... 

Liqoified petroleum gas 	................................... 
Other refined petroleum products .......................... 

10,053 633,408 12,068 788.672 6,396 392,074 
51 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ 

33,298 2,175,367 36,652 2,322,442 24,581 1,501,067 
52 56,062 3,516,154 68,454 4.219.413 26,106 1, 535, 875 
53 72,973 3,935,689 84,511 4,471, 954 59,454 3,193,285 
54 13,406 556,199 16,254 626,050 11,765 477,927 
53 

Agricultural implements and parts ......................... 

19,370 634,285 24,692 172,361 12,738 393.845 
56 

Vehicle 	parts 	............................................. 
Gasoline 	.................................................. 

Packaging containers 	(not C.O.F.C. containers) 20,907 468,349 26,114 469,447 16,694 386,076 
57 32,327 1,212.212 42,054 1,530,675 26,287 981,834 
58 5,088 306.583 5.263 308,076 4,323 271,361 
59 

Gases other than petroleum ................................ 

8,767 286,444 17,000 598,440 5,846 170,500 
60 

Other chemicals and acidn 	................................. 
Woodpulp 	.................................................. 

30,283 977,135 31,689 955,851 22,028 747,306 
62 

Newsprtnt 	paper 	........................................... 
Paperboard, puipboard and fibreboard ...................... 

Dairy and othet food products ............................. 
Animal and poultry feed 	................................... 13,220 611,303 15,665 643,255 8,727 361,559 

63 Vegetable 	oils 	............................................ 1,915 111,748 2,214 130,120 664 28,680 
64 Plaattc and cellulose products ............................ 9,719 262,455 10,106 214,515 8,291 204, 772 
65 

Beverages 	................................................. 

Fortiliners 	(excluding potash) 	............................ 22. 770 1,432, 849 27,162 1,639,101 12,394 701.610 
66 117,253 3,273,215 118,936 2,961,156 99,084 2,693,073 
67 64,599 1,356,900 91,548 1,989,306 55,867 1,200,866 
68 C.O.F,C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback)(2) 55,889 1,494,772 69,105 1,863,046 50,570 1,404,751 
69 T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(piggyback)(2) 85,678 2,007,256 113,233 2,366,434 49,350 1,246,148 

2,783,241 168,537,415 3.082,797 180,367,000 1,593,981 94,023,313 A 

Paper other than newsprint 	................................ 

Building materials 	........................................ 
Sugar 	..................................................... 

Total carload traffic 	loaded 	............................ 

... 1,269,075 ... 1,764,826 ... 914.375 70 Non-carload (1.c.l., oxprens, etc.) traffic loaded 
B 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

Receipts frceo United States connections ................... 385,256 16,877,066 536,216 22, 280.339 299,565 12,630,474 

... 186,683,556 ... 204,412,245 ... 107. 568, 162 C 

Pool 	car trat±ic(l) 	....................................... 

361,662 21,121,443 478,055 30.678.967 245,258 15,191,151 O 
B 121. 148 2,837,201 140,376 3,291.250 90,465 2,116,238 
P 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

144,899 3,376,895 172.344 3,476,815 91,464 2,256,396 
O 

Interchanges between Canadian carriers .................... 
Total comtatner-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) ............. 

C.0.F.C. 	and T.0.F.C. 	included in "Receipts frcss U.S 19.873 459,468 23,726 550,654 11,781 369,540 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 	............... 

connections" (all plans). 

ill Freight forwarder and shipper association traffic. 
(2) tuclades plan 11 piggyback traffic assigced directly to codes 1-67 and 70 shove. Plan 11 refers to the piggyback movement of trailers or contaic, 

which are operated by the railway itself and which normally carries rail.billed freignt. 
(3) Includes all C.0.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic lodcd under all plane. 

Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
r Revised figures. 

Note: No. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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\RLEAU 2. Chargenta de marchondlees payatee au Canada encre Is 
ler javier at Is 30 aeplembre 1975 

. Western Division 

Dtvjaon Eat Division Quest 
Year-to—date 1975 Year-to-date 1974 Year-to-date 	1974 

Tpa1 cue 	stif 1975 Jotul 

 

c umulatif 1974 totalumu atif 1974 

RO 
Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - bones Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnea 

10.609 752.520 174.104 11,008.594 180,504 11.540.172 1 
6,056 405,135 104,781 6,015,514 95,571 5,555,999 2 

15,268 486.878 14.801 641,967 13,768 514.509 Prodsits 	cêréaliers 	......................................... 3 
8.272 229.226 23 703 229 6.254 4 
1.043 25.949 95 3.240 181 7.270 

Me 	......................................................... 

S 

855 26,401 586 25,645 1,091 28.158 

Autren 	créa1es 	............................................. 

Fntts 	fiats 	at 	cge1és 	.................................. 
5,131 199.847 8.988 459,899 10,059 502,854 7 

504 10.422 4.634 116,927 5,013 94.547 e 
1.978 37.209 6.695 188,391 7.139 179.909 9 
2. 558 54. 395 393 13, 371 596 16,885 10 
1.048 25,417 1,262 59,982 1,376 65.407 ii 

34.961 2,031,575 131.971 12504,810 95,207 9.110,468 

Bétail 	...................................................... 

(.barbon 	..................................................... 12 
205 13,354 63.491 5,940.780 90616 7.487,876 

Viandes 	fratches 	at 	congnlées 	............................... 
Astres viendes, 	polusons at conserve. cestib1es 	........... 

13 
459 19,830 39.763 3.373,507 49,994 4.014,912 

Potasse 	..................................................... 
14 

387.198 36,756,682 45,969 3,437.801 55,290 4,240,65L 

tstres 	prodaits 	do 	rbgno 	sninal 	............................. 

Minersi at ooncestrs de for (y crepris Les bsu1Ctts) 	. . 15 
10,941 784,622 21,337 1,439.657 21,446 1.563,930 lb 
52.375 3.799.956 2.334 172.022 2,078 145.509 

Soufre 	...................................................... 

Minerals at concentrés de cutyrs-ntckal 	..................... 17 
16.118 1,161,576 26,228 1.319.101 24,931 1.320.623 

Minerals et 	concentrds de cuivre 	............................ 
Minerals at c.crntrs de 	plceib at de 	tnc 	. ............... 1$ 

2.612 163,973 106 6.857 242 15.000 19 
25,217 2,132,399 71 4.466 2 118 2A 
56,702 4.209.822 19.388 1487.011 28.962 2.225.618 20 
33.084 2,920,298 5,051 430,675 4,601 396.957 

Atres 	nthersis 	at 	csncrntrds 	............................... 

21 

.. 

12,588 1,022,662 3,924 318.251 5,152 432,102 22 
16,591 743.959 5,789 171,310 5,240 151,694 23 

559 46.052 8,844 803.722 7,319 700,631 Roche 	phosphat8e 	............................................ 24 
8,024 629,796 2.189 152,533 1,746 128,105 

Penes 	de 	terra 	............................................. 

25 
24,379 1.699.468 9,732 495,006 10.233 504,776 

otrrs 	1guees 	frsts e 	congelda 	............................ 

26 
18.628 864.695 95.890 4128,134 115,013 4.899,519 

Astres 	produita 	agricolee 	................................... 

27 
4.673 170.865 18.211 811.498 17.359 777.839 28 

32,453 1,549,381 12,400 771,047 18,214 1,210,423 

Alumine, bauxite at 	tres sin.rais dalstniisi ............. 

29 
67,835 2,618,980 47.812 2,793,467 63,354 4,068.683 30 
22.851 071.901 31.956 1,482.027 41,005 1,860,830 31 

1,026 782,069 4,573 267,322 4,523 248,376 32 
572 3,468,979 9,946 545,652 10,678 549.196 

Sel 	......................................................... 
Autres 	prodults 	siniars 	..................................... 

33 
19 222.944 772 44,897 308 17,211 

Sable, 	gravier 	at 	pierre conoaasa 	.......................... 

BoLe 	d'oeuvre 	............................................... 
Contre-plaqod 	............................................... 

34 
775 335,544 809 46,645 2,377 141,648 

Cyp. 	brst 	.................................................. 
Cinont 	natural 	at 	Portland 	.................................. 

	

ianto 	brot 	................................................ 

Bols 	4 	pete 	................................................. 

35 
.926 434. 562 4,344 292,833 4,596 303.001 36 
.830 1,137,130 8,270 438,179 7,533 384,256 37 

'.778 253.382 3,559 123.798 4,150 121,333 

Cuivre - 	primatre 	at 	ouvrd 	.................................. 
Mftaux non (erreox, n.d.a. - primairea at os.vrde ............ 

38 
.74 784,896 4,067 78,583 5,845 92,787 

Copeaux 	do 	bois 	S 	p3ca 	...................................... 

39 
.674 281,104 291 7,397 389 7,878 

Billes, 	potosux at 	autres produits foreatiera 	............... 
Coke 	........................................................ 

40 
183 158.698 668 14.180 790 16,418 

Per at 	acier - primaires at 	oovrds 	.......................... 
A1uinioe, - 	prinaire 	at 	oovre 	............................... 

41 
1,472 33.685 239 6.453 450 7,808 42 

33.976 829,406 357 8.208 726 12,645 

Debris 	at 	d8chets de mdtaux 	................................ 
Machines 	Ct 	pièce 	......................................... 

43 
14,530 840,697 14,988 923,974 15.109 915,140 

Vottores 	parttculières 	..................................... 
Vdhicoles 	otllitatras 	...................................... 

44 
47,979 2,710,487 14,325 908,218 16.399 964,135 

Machines 	agricole. at 	pièces 	............................... 
Autres v8hicolos 	autbilas 	............................... 

Mazout 	..................................................... 45 
6,406 470,928 30,925 2,126,346 31,289 2.182.310 

Pièces 	do vdhicsles 	........................................ 
Essence 	.................................................... 

46 
16,672 860,963 3,801 223.383 2.873 152,528 

Car 	do 	pdtrolo 	iiqudfifs 	................................... 
Autres 	derives raffinds du pAtrol 	......................... 47 

8.595 810.496 1,728 140.956 1,682 114,916 Acide 	solfurique 	........................................... 48 
543 37,282 4,318 382,249 5,823 508,995 Sslignon 	(sulfate 	de 	sodios) 	............................... 49 

7.714 491,715 3,657 241,334 6,354 296,757 Car 	ourres 	qoc 	do 	pAcrole 	.................................. 50 
26,766 1,585,664 8,717 674,300 9,886 736,770 Autren 	produits 	chimiques 	at 	acides 	........................ 51 
32.751 1.916,030 29956 1.980.279 35.703 2,305,383 P2te 	de 	but 	............................................... 52 
66,626 3,459,308 13,519 742,404 17,805 1,012,546 Papier 	3ournal 	............................................. 53 
14,240 540.314 1.641 78.272 2,014 86,536 Carron, 	carton hots at 	carton dur 	......................... 54 
16,310 456,298 6,632 240,440 8,382 318.063 55 
20,852 382.023 4,213 82.273 5.262 87,424 56 
33.592 1, 168,774 6,040 230.378 8,462 361.901 Si 
4,292 263.698 765 35.222 971 44,378 58 

12,133 427,510 2.921 115,964 4.868 170.930 59 
24,189 738,967 0.255 229,829 7,500 216,884 

Coeteneurs 	(autres quo pour rail-route) 	.................... 

60 
11,312 407.807 4,493 249,744 4,353 235,440 

HatAriaux do construction 	........ .......................... 
lucre 	...................................................... 

62 
806 36,356 1.311 83,068 1,398 93.764 

Bojosons 	................................................... 
Produits laiciers at sutree produics sli.entstrna .......... 

63 
8,657 160,676 1.428 57,683 1,449 53,841 

Aliments 	pour 	anioauc at volaille 	.......................... 
Iluiles 	vAgitalen 	........................................... 
Produits an plastique or as celluloae 	...................... 64 

14,813 768,422 10, 376 731, 239 12. 349 870,679 Engrais 	(sauf 	Ia 	potaauo) 	.................................. 65 
103,354 2.406,900 18.169 580,142 15,582 554,256 66 
81,611 1,833,602 8.732 156,034 9,937 155.704 67 
65,705 1,814,4.42 5.319 90,021 3,400 48,604 C.OFC. - Contonours cur wagons pOsts 	(rail-routo)(2) 68 
67,540 1,480,695 36.328 761,108 45,693 085,739 

Papier sutre quo 	Ic 	papier joursal 	......................... 

69 

A 

70 

1.805,478 101,255,656 1,189,260 74. 514, 102 1,277,319 79, 111,424 

1.434.376 ,,, 354.700 ... 330,650 
429,374 17,165.277 85.691 4,246,592 106,842 5,115,062 

Produits 	ouvrAs 	at 	divers 	.................................. 
Trofic 	do msrch.sdisoe an cun(1) 	........................ 

T.0.P.C. - Rnmorques our wagons plats (ratl-roote)(2) 	...... 

Total, 	charges 	ccoplètes 	................................. 

B 

C 

II 

119,855,309 ... 79, 115,394 ... 84,956.936 

358,687 24,701.809 116,404 5,930,292 119,368 5,977,158 
000,890 2,654,077 30.683 720.963 29,486 637,073 

Trafic de detail 	(tarifs grande at poLite vitesse) ......... 
Arrivages des ombranchem.nts seCricains 	.. .......... ........ 

Total des charge,sonts de conteneurs cur wagons plsts(3) ... 
113.023 2,327,865 53,435 1,120,499 59,321 1,148,970 

Total gCnAral, marrhsndisas trsnsportCes ............... 

Total des chargements do r000rquea our wagons plsts(3) .... F 
05,640 449,256 8,092 89.920 8,085 101,398 

F.chang,es entre transportours canadiens ..................... 

Partie dos "Arrivages des e*branchanents anéricains" qut C 
constitue le trafic contanaurs at tesorques nut wagons 
piats - tous Lea plans. 

I Tralic dos aoisons d'expddltion at des groupements d'expéditeurn. 	 -- 
• I Sans is irstic rail-route ic plan 11, stiribud direcleesni aux codes I 6 67 at 70 ci-dessus. Lo plan 11 a tr8it su souvenant ralI.route das rasorqu.s Cu 

conteneurs qui sont esplottés par Len chemins do for at qul normaleinent transportont don marchondiseo lectures. per 1e chests do tar. 
U Coisprsnd l'annsmble du Leslie contensurs at rsnorques sur wagons plate, charge, salon tons los plans. 

Chlfires n'aysnt pan lieu do figurer. 
r Nonbras rectifiés. 

fsiI& to numdro 61 a etC 0018 6 dessein. 
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TABLE 3. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads oniy 

TASLEAC 3. Chargenients de marchandises payantes au Canada (charges compIt 

I 	 1975 	I 	 1974t 

Eastern Western Index Eastern lestern 
Division DIvision 1961-100(1) Division Division 

- - Canada - - - Canada 
Division Division Indice Division Division 

Eat Ouest 1961-100(1) Est Ouest 

cars - '000 - wagons 

January - Janvier ............ 	168.6 
	

132.2 
	

300.8 
	

132.5 
	

177.7 
	

130.5 
	

308.2 

February - Février ........... 	164.3 
	

124.7 
	

289.0 
	

135.4 
	

165.6 
	

126.6 
	

292.2 

March - Mars ................. 	175.5 
	

111.9 
	

287.4 
	

123.1 
	

195.0 
	

142.5 
	

337.5 

April - Avril ................ 	174.6 
	

149.4 
	

324.0 
	

140.3 
	

201.7 
	

148.9 
	

350.6 

May - Hal .................... 	191.2 
	

151.2 
	

342.4 
	

121.5 
	

220.1 
	

163.2 
	

383.3 

June - Juin .................. 	185.6 
	

142.8 
	

328.4 
	

114.2 
	

214.4 
	

147.9 
	

362.3 

July - Juillet ............... 	174.8 
	

136.0 
	

310.8 
	

110.1 
	

210.8 
	

153.1 
	

363.9 

August - AoGt ................ 	179.2 
	

121.4 
	

300.2 
	

105.7 
	

211.9 
	

141.5 
	

335.4 

September - Septembre ........ 	180.2 
	

120.0 
	

300.2 
	

105.4 
	

208.3 
	

123.1 
	

331.4 

October - Octobre ............ 

November - Novembre .......... 

December - Décenibre .......... 

Base 
year 

Index 1961(1) 
1961=100(1) - 

- Annêe 
indice de base 

1961=100(1) 1961(1) 

	

135.8 	227.0 

	

136.9 	213.4 

	

144.6 	233.4 

	

151.8 	230.9 

	

136.0 	281.8 

	

126.0 	287.5 

	

128.9 	282.3 

	

124.4 	284.0 

	

116.4 	284.8 

296.0 

267. 

. Total 9 months - Total pour 
9 	mois 	.................... 1,594.0 1,189.2 2,783.2 119.7 1,805.5 1,277.3 3,082.8 132.6 2,1 

tons - '000,000 - tonnea 

8.29 17.69 211.6 9.04 7.93 16.97 203.0 8.36 January - Janvier 	.............9.40 

7.73 16.85 206.0 8.28 7.66 15.94 194.9 8.18 

6.92 16.91 197.1 9.79 8.81 18.60 216.8 8.58 . 

9.41 19.29 217.0 11.09 9.46 20.55 231.2 8.89 

May 	- 	Mel 	............... . .... .1.33 9.42 20.75 177.7 12.65 10.07 22.72 194.5 11.68 

8.89 20.15 162.8 12.56 9.12 21.68 175.1 12.38 

FeLruary - Février 	............9.12 

10.87 8.45 19.32 155.2 12.73 9.55 22.28 179.0 12.45 

March 	- Mars 	..................9.99 

April - Avrll 	.................9.88 

7.70 18.69 148.1 12.61 8.78 21.39 169.5 12.62 

June - Juin 	...................11.26 

September - Septembre 11.18 7.70 18.88 148.3 12.51 7.73 20.24 159.0 12.73 

July - Juillet 	................ 

August - AoOt 	.................10.99 

October - Octobre 13.38 

November - Novembre 10.75 

December - Décembre 9.45 

Total 9 months - Total pour 
9 moia ....................94.02 1 	74.52 	168.54 1 	175.8 1 	101.26 1 	79.11 	180.37 	168.1 	95.87 

1) Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic f' 
the 5 years 1959 to 1963 inclusive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
as major strikes, and produce a "normal' seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a réparti sur 12 mois lea donn 
l'année de base 1961 en utilisant is repartition saisonniBre de l'ensemble du trafic pour les cinq années de 195 
inclusivement. Ce caicul a pour objet d'éliminer lea variations mensuelies dues B des facteurs inusitBs tels qu 
grves importantes et de produire une repartition saisonniBre "normale' des données de 1961. 

T Revised figures. - Nombres rectifiés. 
LI 
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Jan. 	 Feb. 	 Mar. 	 A1r. 	 My 	 June 	 July 	 Aug. 
Janv. 	 Fey. 	 Mars 	 Avr. 	 Mai 	 Juin 	 Juil. 	 Aofit 

(1) Daily Average Calculated by Dividing Tons Loaded by the Number of Days in the Month. - On obtient la moyenne 
quotidienne en divisant les tonnes chargées per Ic nombre de jours dans Ic mois. 
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